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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018

Container

Place:
1 123
2 128
3 108
4 109
5 116
6 118
7 113
8 125
9 112
NQ 122
NQ 117

Trial 1

Lou
Remi
Edy

Siri
Figaro
Waffles
Quinn
Gwen
Maura
Jak

Zach

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Australian Cattle Dog
Belgian Tervuren

All American Dog
Golden Retriever

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Parson Russell Terrier

Belgian Malinois

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler:

Julie Koblin
Nancy Winters
Paula Johnson
Pat Latta

Jan McAninch
Cat Zoyiopoulos
Amy Stump
Kimberly M. Strassner
Mary Ann Neal
Connie Presley

Robert Long

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:04:09
00:10:72
00:11:87
00:14:50
00:19:63
00:21:69
00:25:88
00:33:43
00:39:56
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018
Container
Place:
1 127
2 110
3 119
4 114
5 102
6 104
NQ 107
NQ 120
NQ 121

Trial 1

Kirby
Mac
Gail
lzzy
Stunner
Valor
Luna
Ella

Logan

Scent Work Results
Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice B

Breed:

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier
Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler

Papillon

Doberman Pinscher

Belgian Sheepdog

Dalmatian

All American Dog

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler:
Christy Conn
Sara Mattson
Nancy Frank
Susan Abel
Daneen Fox
Dianna Santos
Stefanie Loraas
Julie Sandoval

Kathy Clark

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:04:81
00:07:53
00:17:07
00:18:53
00:25:22
01:29:44

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018

Container

Place:
1 139
2 144
3 100
4 105
5 101
6 140
7 141
8 130
9 137
10 115
11 138
12 143
13 129
14 110
15 142
16 136
NQ 145
NQ 132
NQ 135
AB 124

Trial 1

Jesse
Dayz
Jesse
Bandit
Masher
Spencer
Ace
Danne Jo
Ethel
Belle
Riley
Angel
Lance
Mac
Audrey
Penny
Mickey
Finn
Riley
Rowdy

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Advanced

Breed:

Border Collie

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Border Collie
Papillon
Dachshund
Rottweiler
German Pinscher

Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo

Beagle
Golden Retriever

Shetland Sheepdog

West Highland White Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog

Miniature Bull Terrier

Border Collie

Flat-Coated Retriever

English Cocker Spaniel

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Khara Schuetzner

Handler:

Joyce E Herie

Julie Koblin

Jeri Embrey
Pamela Zimmering

Daneen Fox

Nancy Stanley Waud

Erin Armstrong
Robyn Harrel
Julie Sandoval
Leslie Arner

Patti Garcia

Linda Zimmerman
John Strassner
Sara Mattson
Christy Conn
Devyn Weeks
Karla Gracia

Joy Gilmore
Shelley Stevenson

Jody Dushkes

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:16:28
00:26:63
00:30:15
00:31:72
00:32:94
00:33:00
00:33:03
00:33:41
00:36:04
00:44:50
00:46:41
01:10:60
01:22:38
01:22:78
01:34:94

01:55:25

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018
Container
Place:
1 134
2 133
3 146
4 131
NQ 103

Trial 1

Butcher
Truman
Annie

Poppy

Zen

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Excellent -

Breed:

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog

Papillon

Judge: Patricia Moffitt

Handler:

Patti Garcia

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Nancy Frank
Sally Nesbitt

Sharon Kihara

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:38:03
00:53:44
01:00:25

01:22:53

Faults:

0

0
0
0
0
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5/24/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 128 Remi
2 123 Lou
3 125 Gwen
4 108 Edy
5 111 Riley
6 109 Siri
7 115 Belle
8 106 Jake
9 112 Maura
NQ 118 Waffles

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice A

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Australian Cattle Dog
Lagotto Romagnolo

Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler:

Nancy Winters

Julie Koblin

Kimberly M. Strassner
Paula Johnson

Susan Spitzer

Pat Latta

Leslie Arner

Cyndee Kea

Mary Ann Neal

Cat Zoyiopoulos

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time:
Time:
00:19:06
00:20:88
00:31:12
00:40:81
00:46:00
00:50:32
01:06:81
01:27:69
01:35:12

02:00

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018

Interior

Place:
1 120
2 119
3 107
4 114
5 121
6 102
7 110
8 104

Trial 1

Ella
Gail
Luna
lzzy
Logan
Stunner
Mac

Valor

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice B

Breed:

Dalmatian

Labrador Retriever

Belgian Sheepdog
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Papillon

West Highland White Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Nancy Frank
Stefanie Loraas
Susan Abel
Kathy Clark
Daneen Fox
Sara Mattson

Dianna Santos

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:05:28
00:21:31
00:22:93
00:23:06
00:47:94
00:48:25
01:01:34
01:01:47

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018

Interior

Place:
1 137
2 105
3 142
4 140
5 101
6 129
7 143
8 130
9 117
10 110
11 133
NQ 132
NQ 113
NQ 138
NQ 136
NQ 141
AB 124

Trial 1

Ethel
Bandit
Audrey
Spencer
Masher
Lance
Angel
Danne Jo
Zach
Mac
Truman
Finn
Quinn
Riley
Penny
Ace

Rowdy

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Advanced -

Breed:

Dalmatian

Border Collie
Shetland Sheepdog
Dachshund
Papillon

Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever
German Pinscher

Belgian Malinois

West Highland White Terrier

All American Dog
Flat-Coated Retriever
Golden Retriever
Beagle

Miniature Bull Terrier
Rottweiler

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Pamela Zimmering
Christy Conn
Nancy Stanley Waud
Daneen Fox

John Strassner
Linda Zimmerman
Robyn Harrel
Robert Long

Sara Mattson

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Joy Gilmore

Amy Stump

Patti Garcia

Devyn Weeks

Erin Armstrong

Jody Dushkes

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:39:90
00:44:25
01:14:13
01:33:57
01:41:68
01:44:60
01:53:31
01:54:62
02:06:25
02:18:50
02:25:46

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018
Interior
Place:
1 103
2 134
3 131
4 135
5 146
NQ 139

Trial 1

Zen
Butcher
Poppy
Riley
Annie

Jesse

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Excellent -

Breed:

Papillon

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog
English Cocker Spaniel
Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Judge: Jeri Embrey

Handler:

Sharon Kihara
Patti Garcia

Sally Nesbitt
Shelley Stevenson
Nancy Frank

Joyce E Herie

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 03:30

Time:

00:54:09
01:03:93
01:33:50
02:00:72
02:05:25

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 123
2 108
3 109
4 128
5 106
6 112
7 118

NQ 111

Trial 1

Lou

Edy

Siri
Remi
Jake
Maura
Waffles

Riley

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice A

Breed:

All American Dog

Dalmatian

Australian Cattle Dog
Labrador Retriever

Labrador Retriever

West Highland White Terrier
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Julie Koblin
Paula Johnson
Pat Latta

Nancy Winters
Cyndee Kea
Mary Ann Neal
Cat Zoyiopoulos

Susan Spitzer

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:04:88
00:13:50
00:14:46
00:18:06
00:45:96
01:18:53
01:58:19

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 119
2 120
3 110
4 114
5 121
6 129
7 102
8 104

NQ 107

Trial 1

Gail
Ella
Mac
lzzy
Logan
Lance
Stunner
Valor

Luna

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice B

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

West Highland White Terrier
Rottweiler

All American Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Doberman Pinscher

Belgian Sheepdog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:
Nancy Frank
Julie Sandoval
Sara Mattson
Susan Abel
Kathy Clark
John Strassner
Daneen Fox
Dianna Santos

Stefanie Loraas

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:06:15
00:08:66
00:16:35
00:20:00
00:33:57
00:34:87
00:41:63
00:42:78

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Page 10 of 18



=

5/24/2018 Trial 1

Exterior

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 100 Jesse
2 144 Dayz
3 101 Masher
4 140 Spencer
5 110 Mac
6 103 Zen
7 137 Ethel
8 105 Bandit
9 141 Ace
10 143 Angel
11 135 Riley
12 142 Audrey
13 113 Quinn
14 133 Truman
15 130 Danne Jo
16 117 Zach
17 136 Penny
NQ 138 Riley
NQ 115 Belle
AB 124 Rowdy

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Advanced -

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
All American Dog
Papillon

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier

Papillon

Dalmatian

Border Collie
Rottweiler

Golden Retriever
English Cocker Spaniel
Shetland Sheepdog
Golden Retriever

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Belgian Malinois
Miniature Bull Terrier
Beagle

Lagotto Romagnolo

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Jeri Embrey

Julie Koblin
Daneen Fox
Nancy Stanley Waud
Sara Mattson
Sharon Kihara
Julie Sandoval
Pamela Zimmering
Erin Armstrong
Linda Zimmerman
Shelley Stevenson
Christy Conn

Amy Stump

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Robyn Harrel
Robert Long
Devyn Weeks

Patti Garcia

Leslie Arner

Jody Dushkes

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:22:44
00:27:97
00:29:65
00:39:85
00:41:60
00:47:50
00:48:06
00:48:81
00:49:44
00:51:84
00:55:13
00:58:71
01:02:38
01:05:84
01:21:89
01:29:69

01:49:22

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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5/24/2018 Trial 1
Exterior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 146 Annie
2 139 Jesse
3 134 Butcher
4 131 Poppy
5 132 Finn

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Excellent -

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Border Collie

German Shepherd Dog
All American Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:
Nancy Frank
Joyce E Herie
Patti Garcia
Sally Nesbitt

Joy Gilmore

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 03:30

Time:

00:39:84
01:04:94
01:21:00
01:21:31
01:57:15

Faults:

0

o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018
Buried
Place:

1 123
NQ 111
NQ 109
NQ 112
NQ 128
NQ 108
NQ 118
NQ 117
NQ 125
AB 124

Trial 1

Lou
Riley
Siri
Maura
Remi
Edy
Waffles
Zach
Gwen

Rowdy

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507
Novice A
Breed:

All American Dog

All American Dog

Australian Cattle Dog

West Highland White Terrier

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
Shetland Sheepdog

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Patricia Moffitt

Handler:

Julie Koblin

Susan Spitzer

Pat Latta

Mary Ann Neal

Nancy Winters

Paula Johnson

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Robert Long

Kimberly M. Strassner

Jody Dushkes

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 00:48:78
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

5/24/2018

Buried

Place:
1 100
2 127
3 102
4 120
5 107
6 114
7 110
8 104

Trial 1

Jesse
Kirby
Stunner
Ella
Luna
lzzy
Mac

Valor

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice B

Breed:

Labrador Retriever

Shetland Sheepdog

Papillon

Dalmatian

Belgian Sheepdog
Rottweiler

West Highland White Terrier

Doberman Pinscher

Judge: Patricia Moffitt

Handler:

Jeri Embrey
Christy Conn
Daneen Fox
Julie Sandoval
Stefanie Loraas
Susan Abel
Sara Mattson

Dianna Santos

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:10:72
00:15:06
00:17:00
00:17:12
00:52:81
00:55:13
00:59:68
01:41:28

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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5/24/2018 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 131 Poppy
2 101 Masher
3 115 Belle
4 105 Bandit
5 141 Ace
6 119 Gail
7 140 Spencer
8 110 Mac
9 129 Lance
10 133 Truman
11 142 Audrey
12 134 Butcher
13 143 Angel
14 130 Danne Jo
15 135 Riley
16 103 Zen
NQ 137 Ethel
NQ 113 Quinn
NQ 136 Penny
NQ 132 Finn

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Advanced -

Breed:

All American Dog
Papillon

Lagotto Romagnolo
Border Collie
Rottweiler
Labrador Retriever

Dachshund

West Highland White Terrier

Shetland Sheepdog
All American Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Golden Retriever
German Pinscher
English Cocker Spaniel
Papillon

Dalmatian

Golden Retriever
Miniature Bull Terrier

Flat-Coated Retriever

Judge: Patricia Moffitt

Handler:

Sally Nesbitt
Daneen Fox

Leslie Arner
Pamela Zimmering
Erin Armstrong
Nancy Frank
Nancy Stanley Waud
Sara Mattson
John Strassner

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Christy Conn

Patti Garcia

Linda Zimmerman
Robyn Harrel
Shelley Stevenson
Sharon Kihara
Julie Sandoval
Amy Stump

Devyn Weeks

Joy Gilmore

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:14:84
00:15:22
00:26:56
00:26:75
00:27:00
00:27:81
00:30:21
00:31:62
00:31:85
00:33:53
00:34:65
00:35:66
00:41:28
00:45:40
00:51:46

01:55:87

Faults:
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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5/24/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place: Armband: Call Name:

1 108
2 115
3 118
NQ 131

Edy
Belle

Waffles

Poppy

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice A

Breed:

Dalmatian

Lagotto Romagnolo
All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Paula Johnson
Leslie Arner

Cat Zoyiopoulos

Sally Nesbitt

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:
00:16:63
00:26:25

01:59:31

Faults:

0

0
0
0
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5/24/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

o v b

NQ

Armband: Call Name:

119
102
133
100
104
120
103

Gail
Stunner
Truman
Jesse
Valor
Ella

Zen

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Novice B

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Papillon

All American Dog
Labrador Retriever
Doberman Pinscher
Dalmatian

Papillon

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Nancy Frank
Daneen Fox

Cat Zoyiopoulos
Jeri Embrey
Dianna Santos
Julie Sandoval

Sharon Kihara

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:05:47
00:07:28
00:10:03
00:15:00
00:25:60
00:35:59

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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5/24/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

O N o v b

NQ
NQ
NQ
AB
AB

Armband: Call Name:

146
141
137
145
135
110
101
138
142
134
140
126
124

Annie
Ace
Ethel
Mickey
Riley
Mac
Masher
Riley
Audrey
Butcher
Spencer
Ria

Rowdy

Scent Work Results

Greater Los Angeles Scent Work Club

Event: 2018727507

Advanced

Breed:

Labrador Retriever
Rottweiler
Dalmatian

Border Collie

English Cocker Spaniel
West Highland White Terrier

Papillon
Beagle
Shetland Sheepdog

German Shepherd Dog

Dachshund
Irish Water Spaniel

Irish Water Spaniel

Judge: Suzanne LeRoy

Handler:

Nancy Frank

Erin Armstrong
Julie Sandoval
Karla Gracia
Shelley Stevenson
Sara Mattson
Daneen Fox

Patti Garcia
Christy Conn

Patti Garcia

Nancy Stanley Waud

Jody Dushkes
Jody Dushkes

Qualified:

Quialified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

Absent

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:08:82
00:17:50
00:20:07
00:23:00
00:41:13
00:42:91
00:43:35
01:23:97

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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